

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452

Jim Justice , Governor Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Wednesday, November 29, 2017 WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical / Plugging

CONSOL GAS COMPANY 1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANNONSBURG, PA 163176506

Re: Permit approval for 2408 47-007-01249-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin Chief

Operator's Well Number: 2408 Farm Name: NICHOLSON, W. A.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-007-01249-00-00

Vertical / Plugging

Date Issued: 11/29/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

WW-4B Rev. 2/01

l)Date	,	20 17	
2)Operator's		•	_
Well No. 2408			
3)API Well No.	47-007	- 01249	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

	APPLICATION FOR A PERM	IT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4)	Well Type: Oil/ Gas $\frac{x}{}$ / Liquid (If "Gas, Production $\frac{x}{}$ or Und	injection/ Waste disposal/ erground storage) Deep/ Shallow×
5)	Location: Elevation 252.7 m = \$29.068 24 C	Watershed Little Kanawah
·	District Gilmer	County Braxton Quadrangle Burnsville
6)	Well Operator Consol Gas Company	7) Designated Agent Christopher Turner
	Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive	Address P.O. Box 1248
	Canonsburg, PA 15317	Jane Lew, WV 26378
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified	9) Plugging Contractor
	Name Danny Mullins	Name Coastal Drilling East LLC
	Address 220 Jack Acres Rd	Address 70 Gums Springs Road
	Buckhannon WV 26201	Morgantown, WV 26508
	See attached.	Office of Oil and Gas OCT 3 1 2017 WV Department of Environmental Protection
vork	can commence.	and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted Date 10-23-17

Plugging Work Order for Permit 47-007-01249

CNX Gas - Nicholson 2408

TD-2358'

Elevation-

Original Drill/Completion-12/11/1911

- 1. Install control head.
- 2. Check TD 2358' Note-well records indicate 3" was pulled and 5-1/2" ran to 1764', shot hole below 5-1/2"
- 3. Load hole with gel for well control as necessary.
- 4. TIH workstring and set bottom cement plug from attainable TD to bottom of 5-1/2" casing shoe. ~1750'
- 5. Attempt to pull 5-1/2" casing
 - If 5-1/2 pulls free, remove and proceed to step 7.
 - If unable to pull, run bond log.
 - Perforate 5-1/2" casing 4 spf every 100' from 1750' to bottom of 7" casing. ~1900 on 1800'
- 6. Cut 5-1/2" casing at 1700' and attempt to pull/remove.
 - ★ If unable to pull, perforate 5-1/2" casing w/4spf every 100' to surface. Go to
- 7. If 5-1/2" casing is removed, then perforate 7" casing from 5-1/2" casing cut w/4spf every 100' to surface. Environmental Protection
- 8. TIH with workstring to TOC
- 9. CTS in 500' lifts.
- 10. Install 6" x 14' monument (10' below grade, 4' above grade) API 47-007-01249

Date: 10-23-17 Work Order approved by Inspector _

Note: All cement will be Class A. All spacers between plugs will be 6% gel.

PERFORME THROUGH 51/2" & MEMPINING 7" CASING W/45PF EVERY 100' TO SURFACE.

				.ope	li y acco	···a	38.8	Lucimo	וריאוריי	7		47	0 (70	12498
Well No. 2	40B /							OFE			Gilmer	. "		District	
Farm Name	W. A.	Nich	olson	V	;:	130 +	>/		N.		41	E	w¢	B	ē
Date First W	Vork Done	May A	6, 19	47	· · · · · ·	124		Nature	of Wo	k Pas	od-	• /	- 		
Cleanin	d: og Out	May 2	6. 19	47 P		2		Conspl		Out J:	nlv A	1047	~	<u> </u>	
	Deeper	553			15	MY	ديوا			ecper				· · · · · ·	
	oning					124	9			ing					
					CABING	AND T	UBING		******* 						
Size	Belore Tally	Repaire	ne	Tally	ulled Steel	Line	Tel	Put in W	Steel Line		After F	Steel Lie	ne i	Size	Λ
7" 💯 🖫	1900	82	13 No	ne	V		none	, -	-	AL		00/82		7"	
5-1/2"	ione	-	No	ne	1		176	11	1751	V 17	64	175	11/	5-1/2"	
3" 2	25001	1	25	00Pt *	1		None	9		No	ne -				
Date	Queta T	up of Bott	;;	meter Se		ST BEFO			AFTER S	HOT IT	rTaken	·			
					Res	-		Reading			er Shot Hours		Whom She	The man are state	
6-13-474			- 1	4 Go:	donla	-1.	-	60/1	-		days 1	dariet	ta To	or. Co.	
		e tam		FEBER DI		96,6	100		215,14	-					
Formati		To		Bottom	7	Oil at	1 0	as at	Size	-	PACKER			Set AL	
S. Sale of the							-		1				_		
Commenced drilli	ing at depth of	No c	leeper	Dry.	-	-	-		5-1/2	2X7 D1	BC WA.	11	17	751	
		1									PACKER	PULLED			
	origi na					1	-		Size	None		Kind			
Gas in Ir						THE REAL PROPERTY.	4				OIL PRO	DUCTION			
080 III 00	ordon b	and A	,ca ugo		O F				Letima		bbl. per day	FFE EN		Sand	
	······································	Correct								- //		1 1	7/3	80/1-	
		Ohe	nges a	pproved	dy Ma	·- Whi	te vi	Phone	Repair Wall C		-/	<u> </u>		747	
		-							Menio				,	····	
-			B	226	0 1	/			Walt N	пп	. AUG	1 S 1947		.	
	Total Depth			2490					Map Si	beeta	AUG 2	1 1947	(+		
								REPORT							
				BEFORE C	LEANING		E TEST	hen Ready to	o Clean Ou			-			
Date of T	· est	Flow Meter or Open Flow	Reading		TUBE Used	Openia	YE	CUBIC FE	ET		Sande Cas	From		Time Blows	
5-26-47		FM	27/10	Merci	ıry	3/4"		81.3 <i>0</i> 1	9	Gord	on				
							- 1	•							
					AF	TER CLE							"		
Date of T	ret	Flow Meter	1		TODE:	VOLUM	E TEST	CUBIC FE	er l		Sende Cas		- II	Time Blown	
		or Open Flow	- Kesaing	l (c	Used	Openin									
7-8-47		-FM	60/10	Merc	ury	1"		215.14	¥	Gordo	n & I	a jun		6 Hr.	RECEIVED
			<u> </u>		AFT	ER DRIL	LING DE	EPER'							ce of Oil and Gas
							E TEST							0	CT 3 1 2017
Date of T	cet	Flow Meter or Open Flow	Reading		T TUBE	Openia	ng	CUBIC FE	ET		Sanda Ga	From		Time Blown (A/)	Department of mental Protection
														Enviro	nmental Protection
		1				PRESSU		T	1						
Date of Test	Opening	1 Min.	2 Mia.			5 Min.	6 Min.	7 Min.	8 Min.	9 Min.	10 Min.	30 Min.	60 Min.	Hrs. Rock	
7-8-47	5/2 Casing	5	8	12	14	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	24	24-	
	"Tubing							<u> </u>						<u> </u>	
Remarks:	_Well_	cleane	d out	and (ordor	a-sho	t{	String	5-1,	/2" Ca	sing F	lun			
											7/1	1-+-		-12/	01/2017
ORIG	INAL-	-For L	and D	ept. C	nly					<u></u>	. 1'		istrict Sup-	erintendent	
	-	- 12													

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPAN LOCATION, FOR WELL No. 2408 24264 Acres 200 N 2 mich equals cove rocce Co. Sent to Lecate at L. Hetner W.A. Nicholson 200ª F.R. Ball - RECEIVED ice of Oil and Gas 3 1 2017 RESERVE WV Department of Environmental Protection s per plat, except as noted. On held map_ Returned to Pittsburgh Dec. 9-Location changed on account of Authorized by Date Signed by 12/01/2017

WW-4A Revised 6-07

1)	Date:	
2)	Operator's Well Number	
2408		

3) API Well No.: 47 -

007 - 01249

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

NOT	TICE OF APPLICATION	ON TO PLUG AN	D ABANDON A WE	<u>LL</u>
4) Surface Owner(s) to be s (a) Name RICHARD L H Address 1504 BERRY I	EAVNER /	(a) Coal Operator Name Address	N/A	RECEIVED
FLEMINGTON	I WV 26347			Office of Oil and Gas
(b) Name Address		(b) Coal Own Name	ner(s) with Declaration	OCT 3 1 2017
		$_$ Address	RR 5 Box 29	WV Department of
			Buckhannon, WV 26201	Environmental Protection
(c) Name		Name		
Address		Address		
		$\overline{}^{\nu}$		
6) Inspector Danny Mullins		(c) Coal Less	see with Declaration	
Address 220 Jack Acres	s Rd	Name	N/A	
Buckhannon V	VV 26201	Address		
Telephone 304-932-6844		Action to the property of the		
		_		
The reason you received thes However, you are not required Take notice that under Chapt accompanying documents for Protection, with respect to the Application, and the plate the Application, and the plate the Application, and the plate the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the Application in the Application is the Application in the A	map) showing the well located documents is that you have rid to take any action at all. There 22-6 of the West Virginia Cora permit to plug and abandon a ewell at the location described of	ights regarding the applicated, the undersigned well of well with the Chief of the on the attached Application of certified mail or delivers.	perator proposes to file or has Office of Oil and Gas, West V n and depicted on the attached	filed this Notice and Application and /irginia Department of Environmental Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, s) named above (or by publication in
	Well Operator	Consol Gas Company	<i></i>	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL	.VANIA By:	Raymond Hoon	Dann Hon	/
NOTARIALSEAL	Its:	Permitting Supervisor		
Douglas E. Smith, Notary Publicecil Twp., Washington Count	Address	1000 Consol Energy Dr	rive	
My Commission Expires Dec 6	2020	Canonsburg, PA 15370		
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF N	Telephone	724-485-3540		
Subscribed and sworn before	me this 19th d	-2020	Notary Public	 :
My Commission Expires	12-6	-2020		

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. 12/01/2017

WW-9 (5/16)

API Number 47	007	_ 01249	
Operator's Well N	No.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Consol Gas Company OP Code 494495754
Watershed (HUC 10)_Little Kanawah Quadrangle Burnsville
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No
Will a pit be used? Yes No V
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number) Reuse (at API Number)
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain Waste Management or Ryan Environmental will use vacuum trucks, and properly dispose of any fluid or waste returns
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: no
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. na
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc
Additives to be used in drilling medium? na
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. na
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Environment of the En
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose where it was properly disposed.
I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law or regulation can lead to enforcement action. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. Company Official Signature Company Official Title Permitting Supervisor
Subscribed and sworn before methis 19th day of October , 2017 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notary Public No
My commission expires Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2020 My commission expires

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed less	than 1 acre Prevegetation p	н
Lime 2-3 Tons/acre or to correct to	o pH	
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent	<u> </u>	
Fertilizer amount 500	lbs/acre	
Mulch hay or straw 2	ons/acre	
	Seed Mixtures	
Temporary	Perma	nent
Seed Type lbs/acre	Seed Type	lbs/acre
Tall Fescue 40	Tall Fescue	40
Landino Clover 5	Landino Clover	5
Attach: Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provid L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.		
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided.		W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land approvided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. If water from the pit will be land applied, provided. W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	de water volume, include dimensions (L,	W, D) of the pit, and dime

September 7, 2017

DIRECTIONS TO NICHOLSON 2408

Nicholson 2408 Well Site

From the I79 Jennings Randolph Highway, head west on 5th street/Little Kanawah Parkway (WV-5). Follow WV-5 for approximately 2.75 miles to turn left on Hyers Run Road (CR-35/2). Follow CR-35/2 for 0.8 miles and turn left onto well access road.

Nearest Fire Station: Burnsville Fire Department

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

OCT 31 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

9:09:22 AM

WW-7 8-30-06



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LO	CATION FORM: GPS	
_{API:} 47-007-01249	well no.: 2408	
FARM NAME: Heavner		
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:	Raymond Hoon	
COUNTY: Braxton	DISTRICT: Gilmer	SALTLICK
QUADRANGLE: Burnsville		
SURFACE OWNER: RICHAF	RD L HEAVNER	
ROYALTY OWNER: N/A		
UTM GPS NORTHING: 43009		
UTM GPS EASTING: 527214	.178 GPS ELEVATION: 25	52.7=829.06ft
preparing a new well location plat for above well. The Office of Oil and Gathe following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: height above mean sea level. 2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS: Post Pro-	ocessed Differential me Differential	per on the not meet
	-Time Differential X	
I the undersigned, hereby certify this	pography map showing the well location data is correct to the best of my knowled required by law and the regulations issued as.	ge and
Umm Boar	Permitting Supervisor / / / /	Date 12/01/201
Signature	Title	Date 12/01/2017